Seh lo Tano I loum	NU · ZU40
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Attorney Docket No. TRADEMARKS ONLY MA0814US (#90081)	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marker International GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Marker Völkl (International) GmbH
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State; Switzerland ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: Street Address: Rucsscnstrassc 6 City: Baar State: Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-6340 Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 7, 2006 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Switzerland Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/368,412 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
MARKER ATHLETICSKIING 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 1940 East 6th St 6th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{ \text{ Authorized to be charged by credit card }} \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account } \text{ \text{ \text{ Enclosed}}}
City; Cleveland State; OH Zip: 44114 Phone Number: (216) 771-3800	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 05/08
=ax Number: (216) 771-3804 =mail Address dobdocket@aol.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name D. Peter Hochberg

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22813-1450

Signature

D. Peter Hochberg

Name of Person Signing

Portamber 18,2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Email Address: dphdocket@aol.com

9. Signature:

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Marker International GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Ruessenstrasse 6, Baar, Switzerland ("Assignor"), owns and has a bona fide intent to use the Mark MARKER ATHLETICSKIING ("the Mark"), in connection with the following goods and/or services: sport goggles for use in outdoor winter sports, namely, skiing, snowboarding, tobogganing, sledding, and parts therefor; sunglasses and parts therefor; sports helmets, in International Class 9; stop watches and parts therefor; watches and parts therefor, in International Class 14; clothing, namely, head gear, namely, hats, head wear, caps, head bands; ski boots; snowboard boots; sport boots; gloves, in International Class 25; and skis, ski bindings and parts therefor; snow boards, snowboard bindings, and parts therefor; plates for bindings for skis and snowboards; damping systems comprised of hydraulic pistons, springs, rods sold as a component of skis, ski bindings, snowboards, and snowboard bindings; sport gloves for use in outdoor winter sports, namely, skiing, snowboarding, tobogganing, sledding, in International Class 28; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's bona fide intent to use the mark in commerce in connection with the above-described goods and/or services, Application Serial No. 78/368,412 filed on February 16, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Marker Völkl (International) GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, with his principal place of business at Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340, Baar, Switzerland ("Assignee"), has acquired the business of Assignor in connection with which Assignor has a *bona fide* intent to use the Mark and the pending Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the pending Application therefor, together with that portion of Assignor's business in connection with which it has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

Marker International GmbH

Date: 7.8.2006

RECORDED: 09/18/2006

BY: C. BRONDER

Name:

Title: CEO/ PRESIDENT